



The Korean Society of Medical Oncology with ASCO Breakthrough Session

8th International Conference of the Federation of Asian Clinical Oncology

September 3 - 4, 2020 Seoul, Korea

Dear President of MOS.

It is a great honor and pleasure to inform you that the Korean Society of Medical Oncology (KSMO) will host the 13th Annual Meeting of the Korean Society of Medical Oncology & 2020 International Conference (KSMO 2020) with ASCO Breakthrough Session and 8th International Conference of the Federation of Asian Clinical Oncology, in Seoul, Korea from September 3rd to 4th, 2020.

The Korean Society of Medical Oncology (KSMO) has been actively cultivating expertise in medical oncology and is being developed as the largest nation-wide cancer organization comprised of physicians and health-care professionals committed to the multidisciplinary approach for optimal cancer care in Korea.

The last KSMO conference was successfully held with over 1,100 participants from 34 countries. Among the plenary speakers, Nobel laureate in Physiology or Medicine 2019, along with world-renowned speakers in the field of Medical Oncology contributed to KSMO international conference. We expect around 1,500 participants from all over the world, making KSMO 2020 the best opportunity to exchange and network with a multidisciplinary approach in our field.

Could you please announce the below information to your society members who might be interested in KSMO 2020?

- * Upload your News/Events page about KSMO 2020 Information
- * Homepage Link

Please link <u>www.ksmo.or.kr/ksmo2020</u> to your society's website. KSMO 2020 will also gladly exchange the links of your society or conference website. (If you accept it, we will send you a web-banner.)

We would greatly appreciate your collaboration with any of the items above and hope this will be a great opportunity to exchange and share valuable information between our societies.

If you have any inquiries or needs, please contact the secretariat any time. We thank you in advance for your consideration.

[Attachments]

- 1. KSMO 2020 Information for Homepage New (Word File)
- 2. KSMO 202 Web Banner

Sincerely yours,

Joung Soon Jang

ななた

President KSMO Tae-You Kim

Chair, Board of Directors

KSMO

Seock-Ah Im

Chair

KSMO 2020 Organizing Committee

Seockah Om